Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/15/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Everett J. Nichols	04/10/2006
Jeffrey F. Williams	04/10/2006
James R. Scott	04/10/2006
Christine M. Palczewski	04/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanson Halosource, Inc.
Street Address:	14716 Northeast 87th Street
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11355240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Laura A. Cruz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VANS127119

PATENT REEL: 017615 FRAME: 0767

500104037

11355

CH \$4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Cruz
Total Attachments: 8	
source=27119_assignment#page1.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page2.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page3.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page4.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page5.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page6.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page7.tif	
source=27119_assignment#page8.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Everett J. Nichols**, residing at 22204 - 92nd Avenue West, Edmonds, Washington 98020; **Jeffrey F. Williams**, residing at 3013 Meinhold Road, Langley, Washington 98260; **James R. Scott**, residing at 3844 - 166th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98008; and **Christine M. Palczewski**, residing at 1179 Tumbleweed Run, Tallahassee, Florida 32311, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF SUBMICRON PARTICULATES FROM CHLORINATED WATER BY SEQUENTIALLY ADDING A CATIONIC POLYMER FOLLOWED BY ADDING AN ANIONIC POLYMER**, Application No. 11/355,240, filed February 15, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, **Vanson Halosource**, **Inc.**, a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 14716 Northeast 87th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* February 15, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Redmond,	Washington, this _	10	day of April	, 2006.
			tt J. Nichols	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Everett J. Nichols is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Application	>
(Seal or stamp) NOTAP NOTAP OF WASHING OF WASHING	Signature Printed Name: Helen M. Meadows Notary Public My appointment expires 9-6-09
**********	****************
Executed at Redmond, Wash	nington, this That day of April, 2006
	Jeffrey F. Williams
	office, 1. Williams
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey F. Williams is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal or stamp)

Yelen M. Meadows
Signature
Printed Name: Helen M. Meadows

Notary Public

My appointment expires 9-6-09

Executed at Redmond, Wa	ashington, this _	10	_day of _April	, 2006.
		James R	. Scott	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)			
I certify that I know or hat appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a instrument.	person acknow	wledged th	at he signed this in	strument and
Dated: App Kindown 2006		l. n v	n made s	
(Seal or stamp) NOTARY PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON	Sign Print Nota My a	nature ted Name: ary Public appointmen	n. Ngeadous Helen M. Meaa t expires <u>9-6-09</u>	lows_
**********	******	*****	********	*****
of, 2006.	(city),		(state), this	day
		Christin	e M. Palczewski	
STATE OF)) ss.			
COLNITY OF	<i>)</i> 30.			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christine M. Palczewski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument

msu ament.	
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires

and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

VANS\27119121.DOC

LXC:nfs

-4-

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Everett J. Nichols, residing at 22204 - 92nd Avenue West, Edmonds, Washington 98020; Jeffrey F. Williams, residing at 3013 Meinhold Road, Langley, Washington 98260; James R. Scott, residing at 3844 - 166th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98008; and Christine M. Palczewski, residing at 1179 Tumbleweed Run, Tallahassee, Florida 32311, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF SUBMICRON PARTICULATES FROM CHLORINATED WATER BY SEQUENTIALLY ADDING A CATIONIC POLYMER FOLLOWED BY ADDING AN ANIONIC POLYMER, Application No. 11/355,240, filed February 15, 2006;

AND, WHEREAS, Vanson Halosource, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 14716 Northeast 87th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* February 15, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Redmond, Washington, this		day of	, 2006
		Everett J. Nichols	F
STATE OF WASHINGTON)		
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Everett J. Nichols is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

instrument.			
Dated:			
(Seal or stamp)	Notary Pu	ame:	
**********	******	*******	*****
Executed at Redmond, Washi	ington, this	day of	, 2006.
	Je	ffrey F. Williams	
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING)) ss.)		
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	person acknowl	edged that he signed t	his instrument and
Dated:	,		
(Seal or stamp)	Notary P	lame:	
*********	*******	*******	*****

-2-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

VANS\27119121.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 017615 FRAME: 0774

Executed at Redmond, Wa	ashington, this	day of	, 2006.
		James R. Scott	
CTATE OF WACHINGTON			
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.		
COUNTY OF KING)		
I certify that I know or har appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free a instrument.	person acknowl	ridence that James R. Scott is edged that he signed this for the uses and purposes m	instrument and
Dated:	- Control of the Cont		
(Seal or stamp)	Notary	ure d Name: Public pointment expires	34
Executed at Tallahas of April , 2006.	Sel (city), Fl	**************************************	10
		Mit Hundy Christine M. Palczewski	alzenS
STATE OF <u>Jeonida</u>)		
COLDITY OF 1) ss.		
COUNTY OF dear)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christine M. Palczewski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument

and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature

Notary Public

My appointment expires

Aug. 27, 2009

VANS\27119121.DOC

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017615 FRAME: 0776